DEUTSCHE SCHULE RIGA

Intermediate group B “Rabbits” (3 — 5 years) 2024/25
DEUTSCHE SCHULE RIGA
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Arrival / Free play phase
08:00-08:30 Py P
Mid-morning snack
08:30-09:00
09:00-09:20
09:25-09:45
09:50-10:10
10:10-11:10
11:10-12:10 Educational activities*
12:10-13:00 Lunch
Rest time (napping as needed) ~____———--TTTTTT
13:00-15:30 | T Free playtime
15:30-16:00 | B Mid-afternoon snack
16001630 | FEvenngcircle/Readingtime
16:30-18:30 Departure / Free play phase

*These subjects integrate the requirements of the Latvian curriculum in accordance with the regulations of the Latvian Ministry of Education and Science.



