

## DEUTSCHE SCHULE RIGA Intermediate group B "Rabbits" (3 – 5 years) 2024/25

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
08:00-08:30	Arrival / Free play phase				
08:30-09:00	Mid-morning snack				
09:00-09:20	Morning circle (social competencies development)*				
09:25-09:45	Sports / Motor skills				
09:50-10:10	English				
10:10-11:10	Development of practical skills and exploration of the environment (mostly outdoors) (FULK)*				
11:10-12:10	Educational activities*				
12:10-13:00	Lunch				
13:00-15:30	Rest time (napping as needed)   Free plays				Free playtime
15:30-16:00	Mid-afternoon snack				
16:00-16:30	Evening circle / Reading time				
16:30-18:30	Departure / Free play phase				
*Those subjects	integrate the requirements of	f the Latvian curriculum in a	ccordance with the regulations of t	the Latvian Ministry of Educati	on and Science

\*These subjects integrate the requirements of the Latvian curriculum in accordance with the regulations of the Latvian Ministry of Education and Science.